DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
Hydraulic Machines  Lab
S.No Equipment Quantity Cost Date of
Purchase
1 Pelton Wheel Turbine 1 No 130650.00 18.09.1997
2 Francis Turbine 1 No 135600.00 18.09.1997
3 Variable Speed Reciprocating Pump 1 No 44800.00 18.05.1997
4 Varable Speed Centrifugal Pump 1 No 52800.00 18.09.1997

35 16- Channel ADC  Interface 2 2090.00 20.12.94
36 Stepper Motor Interface 2 3420.00 20.12.94
37 Calculator type Keyboard Inter 2 2118.00 20.12.94
38 Dual DAC Interface 2 1928.00 20.12.94
39 8085 MP kit with power supply 3 12450.00 13.03.96
40 8085 MP kit with power supply 7 44625.00 13.03.96
41 Real clock timer interface 1 720.00 13.03.96
42 Logic Analyzer (ESA LOG ON) 1 7750.00 13.03.96
43 8085 MP kit 10 34300.00 12.03.98
44 Power Supplies 10 8750.00 12.03.98
45 Calculator Keyboard Interface 2 1723.00 12.03.98
46 Dual DAC Interface 2 1503.00 12.03.98
47 Logic Controller Interface 2 1503.00 12.03.98
48 Traffic Controller Interface 2 1503.00 12.03.98
49 RTC Interface 2 1503.00 12.03.98
50 16 Channel ADC Interface 2 2576.00 12.03.98
51 Stepper motor Interface 2 5782.00 12.03.98
52 Opto Isolated I/p Interface 2 2892.00 12.03.98
53 Opto Isolated O/P Interface 2 2892.00 12.03.98
54 Printer Interface 2 11776.00 12.03.98
55 12 bit ADC Interface 2 7066.00 12.03.98
56 Musical Tone generator 2 1072.00 12.03.98
57 DAC for ADC Interface 1 900.00 09.10.01
58 Dual DAC inter face 2 1840.00 17.05.16
59 Stepper motor interface 2 8000.00 17.05.16
60 Traffic light interface 2 1680.00 17.05.16
61 8086/88 MP kits 1 7230.00 30-1-18
62 8086/88 MP kits 2 17063.00 15-2-18
63 8051 Micro controller 2 16520.00 30-1-18
64 8086/88 MP kits 2 14460.00 08-11-18
65 8051 Micro controller 2 14000.00 08-11-18
66 ESA MCB 2140-ED KEIL ARM-7 2 16640.00 06.02.19
67 ESA KEIL MCB 1760 1 16600.00 06.02.19
68 ESA 8086/88E MicroProcessor kit 6 44640.00 18-2-20
69 IF SC 8251/8253 2 2188.00 18-2-20
70 IF LCD 1 1138.00 18-2-20
71 IF KBD 2 2986.00 18-2-20
ELECTRONICS (ECA, PDC & LIC) - LAB
1 30MHz  µ-tech CRO’s 10 140,000 06-06-2006
2 20MHz Phillips CRO’s 2 31,400 14-10-2004
3 30MHz  µ-tech CRO’s 10 140,000 14-10-2004
4 20MHz EZ CRO’s 3 54,600 14-10-2004
5 APLAB Function generators 5 22,000 16-12-1994
6 Single channel power supplies 5 9,815 24-12-1997
7 Dual channel power supplies 5 15,250 24-12-1997
8 APLAB function generators 3 19,053 26-02-1998
9 1 MHz function generators 3 25,584 21-03-2002
10 Digital  Multimeters 10 18,200 22-03-2002
11 Single channel  power supplies 5 9,125 24-12-1997
12 Single channel  power supplies 3 4,800 01-11-1991
13 Dual channel Power supplies 4 13,508 21-08-1990
14 Dual channel Power supplies 6 13,200 01-11-1991
15 Fixed power supplies 4 6,000 01-11-1991
16 Function generators 1 2,685 04-09-1990
17 Function generators 3 12,000 26-02-1998
18 Pulse generators 4 6,000 01-11-1991
19 Single pulse generators 1 7,603 02-10-1991
20 Digital frequency counter  1-Dec 1 4,500 03-11-1991
21 5KVA servo stabilizer 1 6,500 26-07-1991
22 LCR meter 1 6,800 01-11-1991
23 Function generator 13 111,540 06-06-2006
24 3 ½ Digital Multimeter 10 13,000 06-06-2006
25 DC Dual power Supplies 5 18,000 06-06-2006
26 50MHz  DSO’s 2 35,970 20-07-2016
27 3MHz Function Generators (Sine & Sq- Wave) 6 37,440 20-07-2016
28 Fixed power supplies (15-0-15)V 4 6,240 20-07-2016
29 Dual channel power supplies 0-30V, 1A 4 16,640 20-07-2016
30 Single channel power supplies 0-30V, 1A 4 15,360 20-07-2016
EDC Lab-I
1 50MHz - DSO 8 17985.00 24.05.2016